Settlement Date The Offered Shares are expected to be delivered on or about 18 November 2021

through the facilities of SIS.

Ticker symbol/

ISIN/

Swiss security

number/

Trading

currency

The ticker symbol, ISIN and Swiss security number for the Shares are as follows:

Ticker symbol: HIAG

ISIN: CH0239518779

Swiss security no.: 23951877

Trading currency: CHF

Applicable Law/

Jurisdiction

Swiss law/Basel, Switzerland

Sole Lead Manager and Bookrunner

Zürcher Kantonalbank

- 2 -

The table below sets forth the consolidated capitalisation, indebtedness, and certain other balance sheet

information of HIAG as of 30 June 2021 on an actual basis and on an adjusted basis to give effect to the

Offering and the estimated Net Proceeds therefrom assuming that the Offered Shares are fully subscribed

and allocated.

This table should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements 2020 and

consolidated interim financial statements of the first half of the financial year 2021 of HIAG and the

notes thereto, as well as the other financial statements and information included elsewhere in the

Prospectus.

  As of 30 June 2021

in CHFm, unaudited

Actual

Adjustment

As adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents  26.4 +155.9 182.2

Current financial liabilities  194.6 0 194.6

Non-current financial liabilities  739.7 0 739.7

Total financial liabilities  934.3 0 934.3

Share capital  8.4 +1.7 10.1

Capital reserves  30.2 +154.2 184.4

Own shares  -4.5 0 -4.5

Retained earnings  750.9 0 750.9

Total shareholders' equity  785.0 +155.9 940.9

Total capitalisation(1)  1,719.3 +155.9 1,875.2

(1) Corresponding to the total financial liabilities plus the total shareholders' equity.

The table below sets out the indirect shareholdings of the Majority Shareholders in the Company before

and after the completion of the Offer, including the Authorised Capital Increase expected to be recorded

in the Commercial Register of the Canton of Basel-Stadt as of 17 November 2021 (i) based on the

registered shareholders in the Company's share register as of 30 September 2021 and (ii) taking into

account the numbers of Offered Shares subscribed for in the Offering.

Shareholders Before completion of Offer Number of

Offered Shares

subscribed for

After completion of Offer

 Number of

Shares

% of

voting

rights

 Number of

Shares

% of voting

rights

Majority

Shareholders in

total(1)

of which:

5,318,808 63.1% 189,474 5,508,282 54.4%

- SFAG Holding

AG, Basel,

Switzerland(2)

4,243,297 50.3% 189,474 4,432,771 43.8%

- 3 -

- HIAG

Beteiligung

Holding AG,

Basel,

Switzerland(3)

410,000 4.9% 0 410,000 4.1%

- Grisgros AG,

Riehen,

Switzerland(4)

382,615 4.5% 0 382,615 3.8%

- Senft AG,

Zurich,

Switzerland(5)

282,896 3.4% 0 282,896 2.8%

(1) As of 14 April 2014, SFAG (controlled by Salome Grisard Varnholt, Zurich, Switzerland, Andrea Grisard, Riehen, Switzerland, and
Dr. Felix Grisard, Basel, Switzerland), HIAGBET (controlled by Dr. Felix Grisard, Basel, Switzerland), Grisgros (controlled by Andrea
Grisard, Riehen, Switzerland), and Senft (controlled by Salome Grisard Varnholt, Zurich, Switzerland), have entered into the Shareholders
Agreement, and, therefore, form a group in the sense of article 121 FinMIA. The Majority Shareholders intend to rearrange their
shareholdings in the Company in such way that all of the Shares held by SFAG will be transferred proportionally in accordance with the